## FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

No.: 1273/2022 Date: 05/04/2022

Certified that the AARYANS WORLD SCHOOL at Warje Tahsil Haveli District Pune Maharashtra, Building comprised of Basement and four floors occupied by AARYANS WORLD SCHOOL at Warje Tahsil Haveli District Pune Maharashtra have compiled with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 01/04/2022 in the presence of Mr. Milind Ladge Manager of AARYANS WORLD SCHOOL at Warje Tahsil Haveli District Pune Maharashtra and that the building is fit for occupancy class Children's and Adults with effect from 05/04/2022 to 04/04/2023 for a period of one year in accordance with rule and subject to compliance of the conditions.

Issued on 05/04/2022 at Pune

To,

AARYANS WORLD SCHOOL

Warje Tahsil Havel Di triculune Maharashtra Signature with seal

Authority

Designation Dy. Chief Fire Officer

Pune Municipal Corporation

Aaryans World School 8.No. 15/1,2,3, Near Jijai Garden,

Tapodham Road, Warje, Pone - 411058.

